

PRESS RELEASE For further information: Nancy Campbell, Executive Director 610-688-3553 x 204

nancy@wayneart.org

## WAYNE ART CENTER INVITES RADNOR TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS TO EXHIBIT ARTWORK IN **EXPRESSIONS OF RADNOR 2025**

Call for Entries thru February 6, 2025

Exhibition: February 18 – March 15, 2025

For immediate release

WAYNE, PA – January 24, 2025 – Wayne Art Center is pleased to announce that artwork created by Radnor Township residents is requested for exhibition in *Expressions of Radnor 2025*. Now in its 24<sup>th</sup> year, this exhibition is open to artists age 17 and older who are legal residents of Radnor Township. This is an OPEN CALL exhibition; it will not be juried for entry, only for awards. Eligible artists are invited to submit up to two pieces of original artwork created in the last two years in any medium including: painting, drawing, jewelry, ceramics, fiber, sculpture, glass, mixed media, printmaking or photography for an entry fee of \$25 per piece. Submissions should be pre-registered on-line with Wayne Art Center by February 6 via <a href="https://wayneart.org/call-for-entries-form/">https://wayneart.org/call-for-entries-form/</a>. Artists will then hand-deliver their work on Monday, February 10 between10am – 5pm. Proof of residency is required for participation.

Awards for *Expressions of Radnor 2025* are sponsored by local businesses and Wayne Art Center. Joseph Sweeney, painter and art instructor, will serve as juror of awards. Sweeney holds a BFA from Philadelphia College of Art and a Master's Degree from Penn State University.

*Expressions of Radnor* was originally conceived as a special exhibition to commemorate Radnor Township's Centennial celebration in 2001 and has continued ever since with an appreciation for the wealth of artistic talent that exists in this community. The art center gratefully acknowledges Radnor Township's support through the years as well as the township's commitment to WAC's mission to enrich our community through the arts.

*Expressions of Radnor 2025* will be open to the public in Wayne Art Center's Davenport Gallery from February 18 - March 15, 2025. For more information, visit wayneart.org or call 610-688-3553.

## About Wayne Art Center

Wayne Art Center is a non-profit organization dedicated to enriching our community through the arts. Since its founding in 1931, Wayne Art Center has established itself as a vital cultural resource, offering arts education, exhibitions, outreach programs and special events. Wayne Art Center remains steadfast in its mission to afford artists and the broader community an interdisciplinary venue to explore, share and learn, while fostering a sense of community for arts education and appreciation.

Wayne Art Center is located at 413 Maplewood Avenue in Wayne, Pennsylvania. Gallery hours are Monday through Friday, 10 am-5 pm and Saturday, 10 am -4 pm. For more information, visit wayneart.org or call 610-688-3553.